
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034857-2025 

Tender

CAR PARK REFURBISHMENT FOUR SEASONS MULTI-
STOREY CAR PARK, MANSFIELD

Mansfield District Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-034857

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050a7b (view related notices)

Published 24 June 2025, 5:30pm

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Reference

DN773185

Description

The multi-storey car park is in reasonable condition: however, it has now reached an age
whereby it is in need of repair, protection and upgrade to ensure its long term durability. A
total of 458 discrete defects were recorded during the intrusive investigations to date
(November 2024), in addition there are linear meterage lengths of waffle slab cracking and
hair line cracking

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034857-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034857-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-050a7b
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034939-2025


Page 2 to 6

Total value (estimated)

£1,200,000 excluding VAT

£1,440,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 31 October 2026

1 year, 1 month

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

Participation 



Page 3 to 6

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

11 July 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

23 July 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/Advert/View?advertId=6442a895-0951-f011-8
13a-005056b64545&fromAdvertEvent=True

Above is link to the tender project on the tendering portal

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/Advert/View?advertId=6442a895-0951-f011-813a-005056b64545&fromAdvertEvent=True
https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/Advert/View?advertId=6442a895-0951-f011-813a-005056b64545&fromAdvertEvent=True


Page 4 to 6

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 70%
Quality Quality 30%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/

Click 'view opportunities' and search for project DN773185

Contracting authority 

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/


Page 5 to 6

Mansfield District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXVW-6735-WLXT

Civic Centre

Mansfield

NG19 7BH

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@mansfield.gov.uk

Region: UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

Nottinghamshire County Council

Summary of their role in this procurement: Provides Procurement Services

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBCV-5152-BXBP

County Hall, Loughborough Road

mailto:procurement@mansfield.gov.uk


Page 6 to 6

Nottingham

NG2 7QP

United Kingdom

Email: prpc@nottscc.gov.uk

Region: UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

Contact organisation 

Contact Nottinghamshire County Council for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:prpc@nottscc.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.eastmidstenders.org/

	Contracting authority
	Mansfield District Council

	Other organisation
	Nottinghamshire County Council

	Contact organisation

		2025-07-17T12:03:19+0100
	TCPDF




